2084

LOCATION

[ senatobia

l DeSoto Center

l Lafayette/Yalobusha
l elearning

l Olive Branch

P Ashland

l Dual Enrollment
System-Wide

CREDIT HOURS
Senatobia

DeSoto Center
Lafayette/Yalobusha
elearning

Olive Branch
Ashland

DE - High School
System-Wide

TERM CREDIT HOURS
FULL-TERM
MINI-TERM 1
MINI-TERM 2

ESTIMATED FTE

AVERAGE CLASS SIZE

1427
I =

1013

%
29.9%
20.5%

9.4%
14.5%
0.7%
0.2%
24.8%

%
18.2%
11.1%

5.2%
10.2%
0.5%
0.2%
4.7%

%
86.7%
6.5%
6.9%
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#
2084
1427

655
1013
47
17
1733
6976

#
28680
17449
8253
16133
766
275
7376
78932

#
68405
5100
5427

(9]3
12

1733

wbD/co

81
74
58
72
0
0
111
396

wbD/co

3874
2476
1622
2667
0
0
528
11167

wbD/co
10156

353
658

DUAL
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STATUS HEADCOUNT FULL-TIME PART-TIME

Degree Seeking 3320 1760
Non Degree Seeking 2 161
Dual Enrollment 19 1714
Degree Seeking 55469 14844
Non Degree Seeking 34 544
Dual Enrollment 320 7721
DIVERSITY MALE FEMALE
American Indian/Alaskan 0 0
Native

Asian 40 43
Black/African American 773 1394
Hispanic/Latino 130 194

Native Hawaiian/Other

Pacific Islander 4 /
White 1679 2474
Two or more races 71 88
Unknown/Undeclared 21 35
DEGREE TYPE % #
Associate of Arts 57.9% 4040
Assoc. of Applied Sciences 10.1% 705
Certificate 4.8% 334
Dual Enrollment 24.8% 1733
Non-degree seeking 2.4% 164
CLASSIFICATION % #
Freshman 31.6% 2206
Sophomore 41.2% 2874
Dual Enrollment 24.8% 1733
Non-degree seeking 2.3% 163
RETURNING % #
Previous NWCC student 84.8% 5914
First-Time at NWCC 15.2% 1062

RESIDENCE
District Counties
Other MS

Out of State

3,473
64 657
477
49
70

% #
90.6% 6321
6.0% 419
3.4% 236

465 42

711

179
134

RESIDENCY CREDIT HOURS
Degree Seeking

Non Degree Seeking

Dual Enrollment

IN STATE OUT OF STATE

67859 2416
430 148
7979 46

AVERAGE AGE

Degree Seeking
Non Degree Seeking
Dual Enrollment
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